
 Table 3. Licensed Specialty Care Bed Capacity, 2022
County
Island/Facility Psych TB ICF/IID

Hansen's 
Disease Rehab

Child 
Ortho TotalSTF

Hawaii County

Island of Hawaii

Big Island Substance Abuse Council (BISAC) – 
Laukona

0 0 0 0 0 0 88

Care Hawaii Licensed Crisis Residential 
Services – Hilo

Exclusive Hawaii Rehab 0 0 0 0 0 0 88

Hawaii Island Recovery 0 0 0 0 0 0 88

Island of Hawaii Subtotal 0 0 0 0 0 24 240

Hawaii County Total 0 0 0 0 0 24 240

Honolulu County

Island of Oahu

Benchmark Behavioral Health System 0 0 0 0 0 0 1010

Bobby Benson Center 0 0 0 0 0 0 3030

Care Hawaii Emergency Shelter/Emergency 
Respite – Waipahu

Care Hawaii Licensed Crisis Residential 
Services – Honolulu

Care Hawaii Specialized Residential Services 
Population – Pearl City

Catholic Charities – E Ho'oulu Hou Program 
Elua Facility

0 0 0 0 0 0 66

Habilitat, Inc 0 0 0 0 0 0 150150

Hale Mohalu Hospital 0 0 0 14 0 0 140

Hawaii State Hospital 417 0 0 0 0 0 4170

Hawaii State Hospital – State Operated 
Specialized Residential Program

0 0 0 0 0 0 2222

Hiki Mai Ka La 0 0 0 0 0 0 88

Hina Mauka 0 0 0 0 0 0 6464
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Honolulu County

Island of Oahu

Ho'omau Ke Ola

Kahi Mohala Behavioral Health 88 0 0 0 0 0 880

Kline-Welsh Behavioral Health Foundation 0 0 0 0 0 0 123123

Leahi Hospital 0 4 0 0 0 0 40

Pearl Haven 0 0 0 0 0 0 3232

Po'ailani, Inc – Kailua 0 0 0 0 0 0 1616

Po'ailani, Inc – Kaneohe 0 0 0 0 0 0 1616

Rehabilitation Hospital of the Pacific 0 0 0 0 82 0 820

Shriners Hospitals for Children – Honolulu 0 0 0 0 0 24 240

The Salvation Army Addiction Treatment 
Services

0 0 0 0 0 0 6666

The Salvation Army Family Treatment Services 0 0 0 0 0 0 6161

Island of Oahu Subtotal 505 4 0 82 24 604 1,23314

Honolulu County Total 505 4 0 82 24 604 1,23314

Maui County

Island of Maui

Ai Pono Maui 0 0 0 0 0 0 1212

Aloha House, Inc 0 0 0 0 0 0 4848

Kula Hospital 0 0 9 0 0 0 90

Island of Maui Subtotal 0 0 9 0 0 60 690

Island of Molokai

Kalaupapa Care Home 0 0 0 5 0 0 50

Island of Molokai Subtotal 0 0 0 0 0 0 55

Maui County Total 0 0 9 0 0 60 745
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Note: 
(1)  A blank cell ( ) indicates data not available.    
(2)  Both Hale Mohalu Hospital and Kalaupapa Care Home are listed in this report because they are care homes that 
also have Expanded/Advanced care beds for SNF/ICF care for Hansen's Disease patients.    

505 4 9 19 82 24 1,331688
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